ISSUE ON PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS (“PREFERENTIAL ISSUE”).  

The Chairman and the Managing Director has proposed to create, offer, issue and allot, by way of 
preferential issue on a private placement basis, in one or more tranches, in compliance with 
Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, up to 4,88,33,333 (Four Crores Eighty Eight Lakhs 
Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three only) Equity Shares having face value of ₹ 4 
(Rupees Four only) (“Equity Shares”) at an issue price of ₹ 6/- (Rupees Six Only) which is a price 
as determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, 
aggregating to ₹ 29,29,99,998/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Crores Twenty Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine 
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Eight only) 

Details of the Proposed Allottees are as follows: 

Sr. No. Name of the Proposed 
Allottee 

Maximum Number 
of Equity Shares to 

be allotted 

Investment 
Amount (in Rs.) 

Category 

1.  

Sudhakar Shyamsundar Rao 16,66,667 1,00,00,000 Public

[...]

ISSUE ON PRIVATE PLACEMENT (“PREFERENTIAL ISSUE”).  

The Chairman and Managing Director has proposed to create, offer, issue and allot, by way of 
preferential issue on a private placement basis, in one or more tranches, in compliance with 
Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, up to 9,60,00,000 (Nine Crore Sixty Lakhs only) fully 
convertible equity warrants (hereinafter referred to as “Warrants”) at an issue price of ₹ 6/- 
(Rupees Six only) per underlying equity share of the face value of ₹4/- (Rupees Four only) which 
is a price as determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR 
Regulations, each convertible into One (1) Equity Share of face value of ₹4/- (Rupees Four Only) 
each (“Equity Shares”), aggregating to ₹57,60,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Crores Sixty Lakhs 
only) 

Details of the Proposed Allottees are as follows: 

Sr. No. Name of the Proposed Allottee Maximum 
Number of 

Warrants to be 
allotted 

Investment 
Amount (in Rs.) 

Category 

1.  Uttam Ishwarlal Dave 2,29,50,000 13,77,00,000 Promoter 
2.